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BEFORE THE ARIZONA 

COMMISSIONERS 

SUSAN BITTER SMITH, Chairman 
BOB STUMP 
BOB BURNS 
DOUG LITTLE 
TOM FORESE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S 
INVESTIGATION TO ADDRESS ENERGY 
EFFICIENCYDEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT 
("EEDSM'), COST EFFECTIVENESS OF EEDSM 
AS CURRENTLY ADMINISTERED, EE/DSM 
COST RECOVERY METHODOLOGIES 
(INCLUDING THE ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
RESOURCE PLAN PROPOSED IN THE TUCSON 
ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY RATE CASE 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT, DECISION 
NO. 73912), NEED OR NOT FOR EE/DSM 
PERFORMANCE INCENTIVES, EE/DSM AS 
PART OF THE COMMISSION'S INTEGRATED 
RESOURCE PLAN PROCESS, AND POSSIBLE 
MODIFICATION OF CURRENT EE/DSM AND 
INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN RULES. 

Docket No. E-00000XX- 13-02 14 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL WITHIN FIRM 

Please take notice that Michael M. Grant, who formerly appeared in this matter as 

counsel for Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., has retired. Undersigned counsel should 

be substituted for this firm in place of Mr. Grant. Please send any data requests, notices, 

procedural orders or other communications to: 

Jennifer A. Cranston 
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. 

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225 
E-mail: jennifer.cranston@gknet.com 

Arizona C ~ T W : '  Cornmission 
2575 East Camelback Road ?" , t .< :---rE 

1 I I  .-- 

mailto:jennifer.cranston@gknet.com


v 

* 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30fh day of April, 2015. 

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

BY 

, Arizona 85016-9225 
Attorneys for Arizona Electric Power 

Cooperative, Inc. 

Original and 13 copies filed this 
30th day of April, 2015, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copies of the foregoing delivered 
this 30* day of April, 20 15, to: 

Steve Olea 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Janice Alward 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
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